
Pacific (1-2) -vs- Long Beach State (2-1)
1/6/2007 at Santa Barbara, CA (Robertson Gymnsium)

 
 

 
Pacific (1-2)

 
 
Long Beach State (2-1)

 
 

Site: Santa Barbara, CA (Robertson Gymnsium)
Date: 1/6/2007   Attendance: 85   Time: 1:50 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Lydia Godshall, 2nd Referee: Joe Sloat, Line
Judge: Aleksey Khivrenko

Set Scores 1 2 3
Pacific (0) 26 28 25
Long Beach State (3) 30 30 30

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Morales, Garrett 3 1 0 1 1.000 42 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1.5
9 Baboulidis, Andreas 3 11 7 25 .160 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 11.0
10 Hammer, Dan 3 5 2 13 .231 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6.5
11 Nutkevitch, Maor 3 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0.0
13 Seppanen, Pekka 3 6 2 13 .308 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 8 0 0 8.0
14 Chen-Beverley, Simon 3 9 4 15 .333 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11.5
16 Cornell, Matt 3 15 7 25 .320 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 17.5
3 Forbes, Joe 1 0 2 2 -1.000 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
4 Gentry, Blake 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
6 Pratte, Kevin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 24 47 25 96 .229 44 1 3 12 2 12 0 18 0 2 58.0

Set K E TA %
1 16 8 32 .250
2 17 7 34 .294
3 14 10 30 .133

47 25 96 .229

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Lotman, Paul 3 22 5 33 .515 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 6 0 2 24.0
3 Watten, Dustin 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
9 Hutton, Norm 3 7 8 21 -.048 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 10.5
13 Liles, Teddy 3 3 2 5 .200 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 6.0
15 Christensen, Gavin 3 8 1 13 .538 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 8.0
17 Eaton, Connor 3 0 1 1 -1.000 46 0 0 2 3 2 0 3 0 0 4.0
18 Bittner, Dean 3 10 2 19 .421 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 14.5
1 Caldwell, Tyler 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 24 50 19 92 .337 48 0 2 10 6 18 0 19 0 3 67.0

Set K E TA %
1 16 6 27 .370
2 17 9 38 .211
3 17 4 27 .481

50 19 92 .337


